
Town of Tewksbury, MA

March 5, 2024

Presidential Primary

Official Results

PCT 1 PCT 2 PCT 3 PCT 4 PCT 5 PCT 5A PCT 6 PCT 7 PCT 8 TOTAL

Registered voters 2897 3178 3204 2866 2745 474 2989 3257 3053 24663

Voters 836 965 858 894 823 138 872 1047 921 7354

Percentage 29% 30% 27% 31% 30% 29% 29% 32% 30% 30%

PRESIDENTIAL PREFERENCE (DEM)

DEAN PHILLIPS 21 22 23 15 11 7 22 30 34 185

JOSEPH R. BIDEN 268 290 255 320 255 54 262 316 300 2320

MARIANNE WILLIAMSON 11 16 12 15 11 3 14 12 15 109

NO PREFERENCE 33 23 34 28 29 5 18 39 37 246

Total number of write-ins 5 9 5 1 4 0 11 8 12 55

Times Blank Voted 8 2 4 2 4 1 3 3 4 31

Total Ballots 346 362 333 381 314 70 330 408 402 2946

STATE COMMITTEE MAN  SECOND ESSEX & MIDDLESEX DISTRICT (DEM)

ANDRES X. VARGAS 257 261 237 282 249 48 247 275 301 2157

Total number of write-ins 0 1 1 2 2 0 1 1 6 14

Times Blank Voted 89 100 95 97 63 22 82 132 95 775

Total Ballots 346 362 333 381 314 70 330 408 402 2946

STATE COMMITTEE WOMAN  SECOND ESSEX & MIDDLESEX DISTRICT (DEM)

La Nita Ann Dykes 3 1 0 5 1 0 2 1 1 14

Total number of write-ins 57 41 42 64 49 8 48 50 52 411

Times Blank Voted 286 320 291 312 264 62 280 357 349 2521

Total Ballots 346 362 333 381 314 70 330 408 402 2946

TOWN COMMITTEE GROUP (DEM)

GROUP 211 203 200 216 218 40 197 236 247 1768

Times Blank Voted 135 159 133 165 96 30 133 172 155 1178

Total Ballots 346 362 333 381 314 70 330 408 402 2946

TOWN COMMITTEE (DEM)

RITA C. O'BRIEN-DEE 221 217 213 240 232 45 214 245 277 1904

CATHY M. DWYER 219 209 207 240 223 46 205 243 262 1854

MARY-ANN O'BRIEN NICHOLS 216 225 208 237 224 46 212 241 260 1869

MARIE P. SWEENEY 216 207 224 233 224 45 199 239 262 1849

CELESTE M. LYNCH 215 204 206 221 216 43 196 234 253 1788

RUTH JOAN UNGER 216 205 216 228 218 47 196 248 261 1835

PATRICK M. NICHOLS 211 206 205 225 218 43 203 236 259 1806

DONNA J. GILL 216 217 211 233 226 45 201 247 269 1865

JOSEPH PATRICK GILL 217 212 213 229 224 43 197 245 265 1845

LORNA MARIE GAREY 214 220 206 225 216 43 202 238 263 1827

MAUREEN KELLEDY 215 208 203 235 217 44 200 239 255 1816

BRIDGET LYN GARABEDIAN 225 229 217 236 234 48 215 252 276 1932

JULIE L. NAUGHTON 211 221 204 228 217 43 197 240 261 1822

LINDA DARVEAU 208 208 201 226 218 42 200 236 254 1793

BONNIE M. PAGE 213 202 213 222 215 43 194 232 252 1786

PETER FRANCIS 208 205 204 228 220 42 195 237 263 1802

BRENT T. CONWAY 216 202 204 221 215 43 195 237 258 1791

SANDRA SPANOS JOHNSON 209 205 208 223 216 43 193 238 253 1788

RYAN M. LLOYD 211 203 200 220 217 43 191 232 256 1773

JAYNE ELIZABETH WELLMAN 223 225 214 241 221 45 205 246 270 1890

PETER LUKENS MILLER, IV 209 210 207 228 216 42 195 238 257 1802

DONNA M. BELL 213 205 203 235 220 43 196 236 263 1814

BRUCE FRANKLIN SHICK 211 202 200 218 216 43 191 231 254 1766

SHERRY LEE HUBBARD 209 210 203 226 216 43 196 234 256 1793

ALLEN R. HUBBARD, SR. 212 211 204 220 217 43 197 234 256 1794

GERALD F. GUSTUS 209 200 201 222 216 42 191 232 250 1763

NICOLE C. BURGETT-YANDOW 208 200 206 223 215 43 196 235 255 1781

WILLIAM J. MANSEAU 210 202 201 220 217 42 192 233 255 1772

JAMES JOSEPH DUFFY 218 215 211 226 221 44 203 239 266 1843

BARBARA ELLEN DUFFY 212 213 204 228 219 45 199 239 264 1823
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ELIZABETH A. CAREY 226 216 218 239 237 46 220 255 287 1944

SANDRA LOUISE CREAMER 216 215 210 239 228 44 199 245 266 1862

AMANDA KATE CARROLL 209 211 210 227 223 47 193 245 260 1825

KATLYNN BUGDA GWILT 211 202 203 223 216 42 194 232 253 1776

THERESA LEIGH MUSGRAVE 213 208 211 230 226 46 197 239 265 1835

Times Blank Voted 4624 5320 4386 5340 3276 913 4581 5908 4934 39282

Total Ballots 346 362 333 381 314 70 330 408 402 2946

PRESIDENTIAL PREFERENCE (REP)

CHRIS CHRISTIE 5 4 5 7 7 1 3 2 3 37

RYAN BINKLEY 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 1

VIVEK RAMASWAMY 0 0 0 0 2 0 1 1 2 6

ASA HUTCHINSON 1 0 0 0 2 0 1 1 0 5

DONALD J. TRUMP 322 423 376 348 329 34 388 412 344 2976

RON DESANTIS 2 4 4 3 2 1 1 5 6 28

NIKKI HALEY 144 157 132 139 148 29 130 202 148 1229

NO PREFERENCE 3 3 3 4 6 0 3 8 5 35

Total number of write-ins 0 1 2 1 3 0 4 2 5 18

Times Blank Voted 2 0 0 2 3 0 1 2 0 10

Total Ballots 479 592 522 504 502 65 532 635 514 4345

STATE COMMITTEE MAN  SECOND ESSEX & MIDDLESEX DISTRICT (REP)

SHAUN P. TOOHEY 196 237 187 170 187 26 214 239 195 1651

JOSEPH G. FINN 186 256 231 242 222 24 230 285 217 1893

Total number of write-ins 1 2 1 0 6 0 2 1 1 14

Times Blank Voted 96 97 103 92 87 15 86 110 101 787

Total Ballots 479 592 522 504 502 65 532 635 514 4345

STATE COMMITTEE WOMAN  SECOND ESSEX & MIDDLESEX DISTRICT (REP)

JERI ANN LEVASSEUR 215 246 217 227 231 26 247 282 213 1904

TATUM RYAN-TOOHEY 155 226 180 167 161 20 182 220 183 1494

Total number of write-ins 1 3 1 0 7 1 1 2 1 17

Times Blank Voted 108 117 124 110 103 18 102 131 117 930

Total Ballots 479 592 522 504 502 65 532 635 514 4345

TOWN COMMITTEE GROUP (REP)

GROUP 206 248 235 207 221 29 236 282 203 1867

Times Blank Voted 273 344 287 297 281 36 296 353 311 2478

Total Ballots 479 592 522 504 502 65 532 635 514 4345

TOWN COMMITTEE (REP)

RUTH JEANNE CHOU 232 266 254 223 246 32 252 305 211 2021

DONNA M. JOHNSON 224 275 271 224 241 34 251 325 220 2065

JOSEPH C. JOHNSON 228 269 256 218 235 34 255 321 218 2034

DAVID J. CHOU 227 264 251 214 239 31 251 302 209 1988

ROBERT J. McKENNA 233 299 262 246 247 33 276 306 224 2126

JEFFREY PETER DUFOUR 226 258 282 220 235 30 247 306 207 2011

KATHLEEN SEVILLE 216 261 251 225 234 30 250 306 203 1976

JAY H. ARTHUR 226 281 246 226 239 32 254 307 222 2033

ANITA A. KOPACZ 212 263 240 219 236 30 245 290 202 1937

PATRICK J. JOYCE 232 272 253 227 238 32 252 307 227 2040

MELISSA BRAGA 223 286 257 229 252 32 263 310 219 2071

FRANCIS P. TEAGUE 237 262 247 220 244 30 253 305 221 2019

RUTH ANNE TEAGUE 233 266 245 218 243 30 247 309 218 2009

DOUGLAS WARREN SEARS 241 295 265 241 275 36 290 329 240 2212

PAMELA A. LeFAVE 232 283 256 235 249 31 253 313 233 2085

Total number of write-ins 9 13 3 22 10 0 1 11 7 76

Times Blank Voted 13334 16607 14431 14233 13907 1798 14780 17573 14709 121372

Total Ballots 479 592 522 504 502 65 532 635 514 4345
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PRESIDENTIAL PREFERENCE (LIB)

JACOB GEORGE HORNBERGER 2 2 1 0 0 0 2 1 2 10

MICHAEL D. RECTENWALD 1 0 0 0 0 2 2 0 0 5

CHASE RUSSELL OLIVER 0 1 1 1 2 1 1 0 2 9

MICHAEL TER MAAT 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 1

LARS DAMIAN MAPSTEAD 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1

NO PREFERENCE 6 2 0 5 3 0 2 2 0 20

Total number of write-ins 2 4 0 2 2 0 2 1 1 14

Times Blank Voted 0 1 1 0 0 0 1 0 0 3

Total Ballots 11 11 3 9 7 3 10 4 5 63

STATE COMMITTEE MAN  SECOND ESSEX & MIDDLESEX DISTRICT (LIB)

Total number of write-ins 1 3 0 0 0 0 1 0 1 6

Times Blank Voted 10 8 3 9 7 3 9 4 4 57

Total Ballots 11 11 3 9 7 3 10 4 5 63

STATE COMMITTEE WOMAN  SECOND ESSEX & MIDDLESEX DISTRICT (LIB)

Total number of write-ins 2 1 0 0 0 0 1 0 1 5

Times Blank Voted 9 10 3 9 7 3 9 4 4 58

Total Ballots 11 11 3 9 7 3 10 4 5 63

TOWN COMMITTEE (LIB)

Total number of write-ins 0 1 0 0 1 0 2 0 1 5

Times Blank Voted 110 109 30 90 69 30 98 40 49 625

Total Ballots 11 11 3 9 7 3 10 4 5 63


